Our Lady of the Visitation School
433 Victoria Road

Taperoo SA 5017

Phone: (08) 8440 9700

ABN: 18 247 728 902

Web: www.olv.catholic.edu.au
Email: accounts@olv.catholic.edu.au

School/Preschool Fee Schedule 2025

Please find enclosed school/preschool fees for 2025 as approved by the school board in
consultation with the finance committee. The payment of fees is a responsibility and commitment
by parent/guardians and ensures the school maintains quality education and resources for the
benefit of all students.

Billing information

School fees will be invoiced annually (at the beginning of the year) with statements being issued at
least once per term and Preschool fees invoiced at the beginning of the semester your child starts
preschool. Payments plans are to be established and organised to ensure you meet your financial
obligations to the school.

Lower income fee

To be eligible for the lower income fee, you must qualify as a low-income family through approval
for School Card under the State Government’s School Card Scheme.

Fee schedule for 2025

Full Fee Total Lower Income Fee Total
1 Child $2,500 $2,500 $1,500 $ 1,500
2 Children $ 2,000 $ 4,500 $1,200 $2,700
3 Children $1,750 $ 6,250 $1,050 $3,750
4 Children $ 1,000 $7,250 $ 600 $4,350
5 Children or more S 750 S 8,000 S 450 $ 4,800

Preschool fees for 2025
Preschool fee 2025* $ 840 Pre-entry fee 2025* $40

Additional charges

Costs associated with OSHC, camp, choir, senior polo, graduation dinner, private instrumental
lessons and other optional activities varies each year, and families are therefore invoiced
separately and costs are not covered by the school fees.

*Excursions/incursions are not covered by preschool fees.

Additional discounts / fee remissions

An early payment discount of 5% is offered for 2025 school fees when paid in full by 31st March
2025. The lower income fee applies to School Card approved applicants, providing a 40%
remission off the total 2025 school fee for eligible families.
*School card and other discounts do not apply to preschool fees.

Payment Methods

The school offers various payment methods and frequencies to allow parents/guardians to pay
their fees by the methods most convenient to their budget. The following invoice payment
methods are available:

e Direct Debit - regular deductions from your bank account (form attached)

e BPay/EFT — reference numbers are provided on invoices/statements

e School Qkr! app

e Community Portal
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e Centrepay - regular deductions from Centrelink payments
(form available on request or arranged directly with Centrelink)
e EFTPOS - Visa or Mastercard payments over the phone or in person at the front office

Payment Frequency

e Annual — full payment due 31 March 2025: 5% discount applies (school fees only)

o Weekly payments - 43 weekly payments (Jan — Nov) final payment by 21 November 2025

e Fortnightly payments - 22 fortnightly payments (Jan — Nov) final payment by 21 November 2025
e Monthly payments - 10 monthly payments (Feb — Nov) final payment by 21 November 2025

e Termly payments - Due 6th Friday (week 6) of each term — Must finalised by 21 November 2025

Full Fee Weekly Fortnightly Monthly Term
(43 weeks) (22 Fortnights) (10 Months) (terms 1-4)
1 Child $59 S$114 $ 250 $ 625
2 Children $ 105 $ 205 $ 450 $1,125
3 Children S 146 $ 285 S 625 $1,563
4 Children $ 169 $330 $725 $1,813
5 Children or more $ 187 $ 364 $ 800 $2,000
Preschool fee —1 Child | $20 $39 $84 $210
Lower income Fee Weekly Fortnightly Monthly Term
(43 weeks) (22 Fortnights) (10 Months) (terms 1-4)
1 Child $35 $69 $150 $375
2 Children $63 $123 $270 $ 675
3 Children S 88 $170 $375 $938
4 Children $ 102 $198 $435 $1,088
5 Children or more $112 $219 $ 480 $1,200

Financial support/hardship

Parents/Guardians who are experiencing financial difficulties are encouraged to contact the
Principal or Bursar as early as possible to discuss your circumstances. All discussions and
arrangements are in the strictest confidence.

Withdrawal of a student

One full term’s notice or intention to withdraw a student from the school is required in writing to
the Principal. Failure to do so, will result in a full term’s school fees being charged. Extraordinary
circumstances will be considered.

Payment Plan Agreement Form

Attached is the agreement form - all Parents/Guardians need to complete and return this to the
office by Thursday, 12*" December 2024.
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